10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

FILED
Christina Spurlock
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
01/04/2023 10:29AM
BY: GHOWELL
DEPUTY

DENNIS M. MCGRANE
YAVAPAI COUNTY ATTORNEY
Firm No. 00048700

Thomas M. Stoxen, SBN 014904
Michael J. Gordon, SBN 021798
Deputy County Attorney

255 E. Gurley Street

Prescott, AZ 86301

(928) 771-3344
ycao(@yavapaiaz.gov

Attorneys for Yavapai County Recorder

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE

JEANNE KENTCH, an individual; TED
BOYD, an individual; and ABRAHAM | Case No. CV-2022-01468
HAMADEH, an individual,
YAVAPAI COUNTY RECORDER’S
NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF
COUNSEL WITHIN A
GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY

Plaintiffs/Contestants,
V.
KRIS MAYES,

Defendant/Contestee,
and

KATIE HOBBS, in her official capacity as
the Secretary of State; LARRY NOBLE, in
his official capacity as the Apache County
Recorder; APACHE COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
DAVID W. STEVENS, i his official
capacity as Cochise County Recorder;
COCHISE COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
PATTY HANSEN, in her official capacity as
the Coconino County Recorder;




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

COCONINO COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
SADIE JO BINGHAM, in her official
capacity as Gila County Recorder; GILA
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in
their official capacity; WENDY JOHN, in
her official capacity as Graham County
Recorder; GRAHAM COUNTY BOARD
OF SUPERVISORS, in their official
capacity; SHARIE MILHEIRO, in her
official capacity as Greenlee County
Recorder; GREENLEE COUNTY BOARD
OF SUPERVISORS, in their official
capacity; RICHARD GARCIA, in his
capacity as the La Paz County Recorder; LA
PAZ COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
STEPHEN RICHER, in his official capacity
as the Maricopa County Recorder;
MARICOPA COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
KRISTI BLAIR, in her official capacity as
the Mohave County Recorder; MOHAVE
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in
their official capacity; MICHAEL SAMPLE,
in his official capacity as Navajo County
Recorder; NAVAJO COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
GABRIELLA CAZARES-KELLY, in her
official capacity as the Pima County
Recorder; PIMA COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
DANA LEWIS, in her official capacity as the
Pinal County Recorder; PINAL COUNTY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in their
official capacity; SUZANNE SAINZ, in her
official capacity as the Santa Cruz County
Recorder; SANTA CRUZ COUNTY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in their
official capacity; MICHELLE M.

Case No. CV-2022-01468; Notice of Substitution




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

BURCHILL, in her official capacity as the
Yavapai County Recorder; YAVAPAI
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in
their  official  capacity; RICHARD
COLWELL, in his official capacity as the
Yuma County Recorder; and YUMA
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in
their official capacity,

Defendants.

Comes now the Defendant, Yavapai County Recorder Michelle Burchill, through
counsel undersigned, and pursuant to the Arizona Rules of Civil Procedure, hereby
provides notice to the Court and the Parties of a substitution of counsel within a
governmental law office.

Colleen Connor previously entered a notice of appearance on Ms. Burchill’s behalf.
Colleen Connor is no longer with the Yavapai County Attorney’s Office. Michael J.
Gordon 1s substituting in as counsel for Ms. Burchill, along with Chief Civil Deputy
County Attorney Thomas M. Stoxen.

Service of all correspondence, motions and other papers should be directed to:

Thomas M. Stoxen (thomas.stoxen(@yavapaiaz.gov)

Michael J. Gordon (michaelgordon(@yavapaiaz.gov)

Yavapai County Attorney’s Office

255 E. Gurley Street

Prescott, AZ 86301

Main telephone: (928) 771-3344

Fax: (928) 771-3375
rr

A

Case No. CV-2022-01468; Notice of Substitution



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of January, 2023.

DENNIS M. MCGRANE
YAVAPAI COUNTY ATTORNEY

By: /s/Michael J. Gordon

Michael J. Gordon
Deputy County Attorney
Copy of the foregoing emailed via
TurboCourt this 4th day of January, 2023,
to the following:

Veronica Lucero

Alexander Kolodin

Roger Strassburg

Arno Naeckel

Michael Kielsky

Davillier Law Group, LLC

4105 North 20th Street Suite 110
Phoenix, AZ 85016
vlucero@davillierlawgroup.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Timothy A. La Sota

TIMOTHY A. LA SOTA, PLC

2198 East Camelback Road, Suite 305
Phoenix, AZ 85016

Attorney for Plaintift/Contestants

D Andrew Gaona, Coppersmith Brockelman PLC
Kristen M Yost, Coppersmith Brockelman PLC
COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC

2800 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1900

Phoenix, AZ 85004

agaona(@cblawyers.com

Sambo (Bo) Dul
bo(@statesuniteddemocracy.org
Attorneys for: Defendant K. Hobbs

Case No. CV-2022-01468; Notice of Substitution



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Daniel C. Barr

Alexis E. Danneman

Austin Yost

Smantha J. Burke

Perkins Coie LLP

2901 N. Central Avenue, #2000
Phoenix, AZ 85012
dbarr@perkinscoie.com
adanneman(@perkinscoie.com
ayost(@perkinscoie.com
sburke(@perkinscoie.com
Attorneys for Kris Mayes

Joseph Young, Apache County Attorney's Office
Celeste Robertson

crobertson(@apachelaw.net
1young(@apachelaw.net

Christine Roberts, Cochise County Attorney's Office
Paul Correa, Cochise County Attorney’s Office
croberts@cochise.az.gov

pcorrea(@cochise.az.gov

William P Ring, Coconino County Attorney's Office
wring(@coconino.az.gov

Jeff Dalton

Gila County Attorney's Office
1400 East Ash Street

Globe, AZ 85551

Jean Anne Roof, Graham County Attorney's Office
jroof(@eraham.az.gov

Scott Adams, Greenlee County Attorney's Office
sadams(@greenlee.az.gov

Ryan Norton Dooley, La Paz County Attorney's Office
rdooley(@lapazcountyaz.org

Case No. CV-2022-01468; Notice of Substitution



Joseph Branco, Maricopa County Attorney's Office
Joseph Eugene La Rue, Maricopa County Attorney's Office
Karen J Hartman-Tellez, Maricopa County Attorney's Office

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

laruej(@mcao.maricopa.gov
brancoj(@mcao.maricopa.gov
hartmank(@mcao.maricopa.gov
c-civilmailbox(@mcao.maricopa.gov

Ryan Henry Esplin, Mohave County Attorney's Office
esplir@mohave.gov

Jason S Moore, Navajo County Attorney's Office
Jason.moore(@navajocountyaz.gov

Daniel S Jurkowitz, Pima County Attorney's Office
Ellen Ridge Brown, Pima County Attorney's Office
Javier Adalberto Gherna, Pima County Attorney's Office
Daniel.jurkowitz(@pcao.pima.gov
Ellen.brown{@pcao.pima.gov
Javier.cherna@pcao.pima.gov

Craig C Cameron, Pinal County Attorney's Office
Scott Matthew Johnson, Pinal County Attorney's Office
Allen Hatch Quist, Pinal County Attorney's Office

Jim Mitchell, Pinal County Attorney's Office
Craig.cameron(@pinal.gov

Scott.m.johnson@pinal.gov

Allen.quist@pinal.gov

James.mitchell@pinal.gov

Kimberly J Hunley, Santa Cruz County Attorney's Office
Laura L Roubicek, Santa Cruz County Attorney's Office
khunley(@santacruzountyaz.gov
Iroubicek(@stancruzcountyaz.gov

William J Kerekes, Yuma County Attorney's Office
Bill. kerekes(@yumaountyaz.gov

By /s/Jeanie Mikels

Case No. CV-2022-01468; Notice of Substitution



