FILED
Christina Spurlock
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
01/04/2023 10:29AM
BY: GHOWELL
DEPUTY

1	DENNIS M. MCGRANE	
	YAVAPAI COUNTY ATTORNEY	
2	Firm No. 00048700	
24.0	Thomas M. Stoxen, SBN 014904	
3	Michael J. Gordon, SBN 021798	
	Deputy County Attorney	
4	255 E. Gurley Street	
5	Prescott, AZ 86301	
3	(928) 771-3344 ycao@yavapaiaz.gov	
6	Attorneys for Yavapai County Recorder	
O	Attorneys for Tavapar County Recorder	
7		
	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF	THE STATE OF ARIZONA
8	IN THE SOLEMON COOK! OF	THE STATE OF AMAZONA
	IN AND FOR THE COU	NTY OF MOHAVE
9		
	JEANNE KENTCH, an individual; TED	
10	BOYD, an individual; and ABRAHAM	Case No. CV-2022-01468
1 1	HAMADEH, an individual,	
11		YAVAPAI COUNTY RECORDER'S
12	Plaintiffs/Contestants,	NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF
12	v.	COUNSEL WITHIN A GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY
13	KRIS MAYES,	GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY
14	Defendant/Contestee,	
	and	
15	VATIE HODDS in her official conscitu as	
16	KATIE HOBBS, in her official capacity as the Secretary of State; LARRY NOBLE, in	
	his official capacity as the Apache County	
17	Recorder; APACHE COUNTY BOARD OF	
	SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;	
18	DAVID W. STEVENS, in his official	
	capacity as Cochise County Recorder;	
19	COCHISE COUNTY BOARD OF	
	SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;	
20	PATTY HANSEN, in her official capacity as	
	the Coconino County Recorder:	

21

COCONINO OF COUNTY **BOARD** SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity; SADIE JO BINGHAM, in her official capacity as Gila County Recorder; GILA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity; WENDY JOHN, in her official capacity as Graham County Recorder: GRAHAM COUNTY BOARD SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity; SHARIE MILHEIRO, in her official capacity as Greenlee County Recorder; GREENLEE COUNTY BOARD SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity; RICHARD GARCIA, in his capacity as the La Paz County Recorder; LA **COUNTY** PAZ**BOARD** SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity; STEPHEN RICHER, in his official capacity Maricopa County Recorder; the COUNTY BOARD MARICOPA SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity; KRISTI BLAIR, in her official capacity as the Mohave County Recorder; MOHAVE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity; MICHAEL SAMPLE, in his official capacity as Navajo County Recorder; NAVAJO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity; GABRIELLA CAZARES-KELLY, in her official capacity as the Pima County Recorder; PIMA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity; DANA LEWIS, in her official capacity as the Pinal County Recorder; PINAL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity; SUZANNE SAINZ, in her official capacity as the Santa Cruz County Recorder: SANTA **CRUZ COUNTY** BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity: **MICHELLE**

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

1 BURCHILL, in her official capacity as the Yavapai County Recorder; YAVAPAI 2 COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in capacity; official RICHARD 3 COLWELL, in his official capacity as the Yuma County Recorder; and YUMA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in 4 their official capacity, 5 Defendants. 6 Comes now the Defendant, Yavapai County Recorder Michelle Burchill, through 7 counsel undersigned, and pursuant to the Arizona Rules of Civil Procedure, hereby 8 provides notice to the Court and the Parties of a substitution of counsel within a 9 governmental law office. 10 Colleen Connor previously entered a notice of appearance on Ms. Burchill's behalf. 11 Colleen Connor is no longer with the Yavapai County Attorney's Office. Michael J. 12 Gordon is substituting in as counsel for Ms. Burchill, along with Chief Civil Deputy 13 County Attorney Thomas M. Stoxen. 14 Service of all correspondence, motions and other papers should be directed to: 15 Thomas M. Stoxen (thomas.stoxen@yavapaiaz.gov) 16 Michael J. Gordon (michaelgordon@yavapaiaz.gov) Yavapai County Attorney's Office 17 255 E. Gurley Street Prescott, AZ 86301 18 Main telephone: (928) 771-3344 Fax: (928) 771-3375 19 20

21

1	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of January, 2023.
2	DENNIS M. MCGRANE
3	YAVAPAI COUNTY ATTORNEY
	By: /s/Michael J. Gordon
4	Michael J. Gordon
	Deputy County Attorney
5	Copy of the foregoing emailed via
	TurboCourt this 4th day of January, 2023,
6	to the following:
7	Veronica Lucero
	Alexander Kolodin
8	Roger Strassburg
	Arno Naeckel
9	Michael Kielsky
	Davillier Law Group, LLC
10	4105 North 20th Street Suite 110
	Phoenix, AZ 85016
11	vlucero@davillierlawgroup.com
- 1	Attorneys for Plaintiff
12	
12	Timothy A. La Sota
13	TIMOTHY A. LA SOTA, PLC
	2198 East Camelback Road, Suite 305
14	Phoenix, AZ 85016
1.	Attorney for Plaintiff/Contestants
15	Theories for Francis Concessants
	D Andrew Gaona, Coppersmith Brockelman PLC
16	Kristen M Yost, Coppersmith Brockelman PLC
	COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC
17	2800 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1900
1 /	Phoenix, AZ 85004
18	agaona@cblawyers.com
10	agaona (w.cora w y crs.com
19	Sambo (Bo) Dul
17	bo@statesuniteddemocracy.org
20	Attorneys for: Defendant K. Hobbs
20	Attorneys for Defendant K. Hoods
21	
41	

1	Daniel C. Barr
	Alexis E. Danneman
2	Austin Yost
	Smantha J. Burke
3	Perkins Coie LLP
	2901 N. Central Avenue, #2000
4	Phoenix, AZ 85012
	dbarr@perkinscoie.com
5	adanneman@perkinscoie.com
	ayost@perkinscoie.com
6	sburke@perkinscoie.com
_	Attorneys for Kris Mayes
7	
	Joseph Young, Apache County Attorney's Office
8	Celeste Robertson
	crobertson@apachelaw.net
9	jyoung@apachelaw.net
10	Christina Baharta Cashiga Cayata Attamayla Office
10	Christine Roberts, Cochise County Attorney's Office
11	Paul Correa, Cochise County Attorney's Office
11	croberts@cochise.az.gov
12	pcorrea@cochise.az.gov
12	William P Ring, Coconino County Attorney's Office
13	wring@coconino.az.gov
	winigloboconno.uz.gov
14	Jeff Dalton
1.	Gila County Attorney's Office
15	1400 East Ash Street
	Globe, AZ 85551
16	,
	Jean Anne Roof, Graham County Attorney's Office
17	jroof@graham.az.gov
18	Scott Adams, Greenlee County Attorney's Office
	sadams@greenlee.az.gov
19	
	Ryan Norton Dooley, La Paz County Attorney's Office
20	rdooley@lapazcountyaz.org
21	

1	Joseph Branco, Maricopa County Attorney's Office
2	Joseph Eugene La Rue, Maricopa County Attorney's Office Karen J Hartman-Tellez, Maricopa County Attorney's Office
	laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov
3	brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov
	hartmank@mcao.maricopa.gov
4	c-civilmailbox@mcao.maricopa.gov
5	Ryan Henry Esplin, Mohave County Attorney's Office
	esplir@mohave.gov
6	
	Jason S Moore, Navajo County Attorney's Office
7	<u>Jason.moore@navajocountyaz.gov</u>
0	D : 10 L 1 · D · C · A · A · L · OCC
8	Daniel S Jurkowitz, Pima County Attorney's Office Ellen Ridge Brown, Pima County Attorney's Office
9	Javier Adalberto Gherna, Pima County Attorney's Office
	Daniel.jurkowitz@pcao.pima.gov
10	Ellen.brown@pcao.pima.gov
	Javier.gherna@pcao.pima.gov
11	
	Craig C Cameron, Pinal County Attorney's Office
12	Scott Matthew Johnson, Pinal County Attorney's Office
1.2	Allen Hatch Quist, Pinal County Attorney's Office
13	Jim Mitchell, Pinal County Attorney's Office
14	<u>Craig.cameron@pinal.gov</u> <u>Scott.m.johnson@pinal.gov</u>
17	Allen.quist@pinal.gov
15	James.mitchell@pinal.gov
16	Kimberly J Hunley, Santa Cruz County Attorney's Office
	Laura L Roubicek, Santa Cruz County Attorney's Office
17	khunley@santacruzountyaz.gov
1.0	lroubicek@stancruzcountyaz.gov
18	William I Varakas Vuma County Attamay's Office
19	William J Kerekes, Yuma County Attorney's Office Bill.kerekes@yumaountyaz.gov
17	Diff.Referes(a, yaiffaoaffeyaz.gov
20	
	By /s/Jeanie Mikels
21	